F2100005162

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Žip/Phone	e #)
	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	

...

•





COGE	NCY GLOBAL	115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 866.625.0838 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM			
Date: September 07, 2021	Account#: 12000000088				
Name: KEN HOWELL					
Reference #:1438856	j				
Entity Name:S	WIFTLY SYSTEMS, INC				
Articles of Incorporation/Auth	orization to Transact Business	3			
Amendment					
Change of Agent	T	ISSUES? CALL			
Reinstatement	ł	KEN: 518-213-0738			
Conversion	5				
Merger					
Dissolution/Withdrawal					
Fictitious Name					
Other					

Authorized Amount: \$70.00
Signature:

EUROPEAN HQ
 COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) DMITED
 REGISTERD NENGLAND A MARS
 REGISTERD NENGLAND A MARS
 SEVIS MARKS, ME
 LONDON EC3A / BA
 +44 (0)20.3786.1090

INFRAIL PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED A HOLS (COLOL (# 160 COMPANY INFENITUS PLAZA, 127 €C 199 DES VOEUX RD CENTRAL HONG KONG +852,3975,1803

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	Swiftl	y Systems	s, Inc.		
	orporation; must include "INCORPOR orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	ATED," "C	OMPANY,"	"CORPORATION,"	
(If name unavaila	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporat	e name adop	ted for the pu	pose of transacting busing	ess in Florida)
	Delaware	3.	822272158		
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorpora	nted)		(FEI number, if applicable	:}
	April 12, 2017	5.			
(Date	of incorporation)		(Date o	f duration, if other than per	rpetual)
	(Date first transacted bu (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 &				
	475 El Camino Real,	Suite 308	, Millbrae,	CA 94030	
		(Principal of	fice address)		
	(Curre	nt mailing ad	dress, if diffe	rent)	2021
. Name and stree	t address of Florida registered age	nt: (P.O. B	ox <u>NOT</u> aco	ceptable)	7 - 33 1202
Name:	COGENCY GLOBAL	INC.	-		
)ffice Address:	115 North Calhoun Street	, Suite 4	-		14 10: HY
	Tallahassee		_, Florida _	32301	S 1
	(City)			(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

Chairman:	Henry Kim
	475 El Camino Real, Suite 308
	Millbrae, CA 94030
Vice Chairman:	Sean Turner
Address:	475 El Camino Real, Suite 308
	Millbrae, CA 94030
Director:	Bennat Berger
	475 El Camino Real, Suite 308
	Millbrae, CA 94030
Director:	Thomas W. Dickson
	475 El Camino Real, Suite 308
	Millbrae, CA 94030
B. OFFICERS	8
President:	Henry Kim
	475 El Camino Real, Suite 308
	Millbrae, CA 94030
Vice President:	
Secretary:	Henry Kim
	475 El Camino Real, Suite 308, Millbrae, CA 94030
	Henry Kim
	475 El Camino Real, Suite 308, Millbrae, CA 94030
	essary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
	Henry Kim Herrorem 753 2021 11 25 P01; Signature of Director or Officer
The officer or c are true and that	Signature of Director or Officer director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein at he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.
13	
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "SWIFTLY SYSTEMS, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SWIFTLY SYSTEMS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



Authentication: 204077511 Date: 09-02-21

Page 1

6377832 8300 SR# 20213158989

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml